

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ERE1236

Stainless steel shelving - 1220x360mm - with 4 wire shelves (FIXED)



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for ERE1236

1. General Information

The ERE1236 is an advanced professional kitchen appliance designed for efficiency and precision in culinary applications. Engineered for heavy-duty use, this product meets the highest standards for quality and safety in commercial kitchens.

2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that the voltage rating corresponds to your local supply before connecting the appliance. Use a dedicated electrical circuit to prevent overload.
- **User Safety:** Always operate the ERE1236 in a well-ventilated area. Keep the appliance away from flammable materials and surfaces.
- **Hot Surfaces:** The exterior surfaces may become hot during operation. Use caution and avoid contact with hot components.
- **Children and Pets:** This appliance is not designed for use by children. Keep children and pets at a safe distance during operation.
- **Proper Usage:** The ERE1236 is intended for commercial use only. Do not use for unintended purposes as it may result in damage or injury.
- **In case of malfunction:** If you notice any unusual behavior or performance issues, discontinue use immediately and refer to the Troubleshooting section.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model Number:** ERE1236
- **Dimensions:** [specific dimensions not provided]
- **Voltage:** [specific voltage not provided]
- **Power:** [specific power not provided]
- **Capacity:** [specific capacity not provided]

4. Setup and Installation

- **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the ERE1236 from its packaging. Ensure all components are included as per the packing list.
- **Location:** Place the appliance on a sturdy, level surface away from direct sunlight, moisture, and heat sources.
- **Electrical Connection:** Ensure that the power outlet complies with the voltage and current specifications. Connect the appliance to the outlet using the provided power cord.
- **Initial Check:** Before powering on, double-check for any visible damage or loose components.

5. Operation

- **Powering On:** Turn on the appliance using the main switch located on the control panel.
- **Settings Adjustment:** Use the control panel to select the desired cooking temperature and time settings based on your recipe.
- **Monitoring:** Keep an eye on the display panel for indications and alerts during the cooking process.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Daily Cleaning:** Unplug the appliance before cleaning. Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners to preserve the finish.
- **Deep Cleaning:** Regularly check and clean any detachable parts. Refer to the specific sections within the manual for detailed instructions on disassembly if necessary.
- **Maintenance:** Conduct routine inspections for wear and tear on electrical components and replace any damaged parts immediately.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Appliance Won't Start:** Verify that it is plugged in and the power outlet is functioning. Check if the circuit breaker has tripped.
- **Uneven Cooking:** Ensure proper placement of food items inside the appliance. Adjust the settings as necessary.
- **Indicator Lights:** If warning lights appear, refer to the specific section on warning indicators for immediate actions.

8. Disposal

Dispose of ERE1236 in accordance with local regulations. Ensure that components are recycled properly and do not end up in landfills. Contact local waste disposal services for guidance on safe disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to our customer service:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the ERE1236 product. We hope it enhances your culinary experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahlregal 1220x360mm mit 4 Drahtregalen

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Edelstahlregal 1220x360mm mit 4 Drahtregalen entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde mit hochwertigem Edelstahl gefertigt und bietet eine langlebige und hygienische Lösung für die Lagerung in gewerblichen Küchen, Lagerräumen und anderen Anwendungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Betriebsumgebung: Sicherstellen, dass das Regal in einer trockenen Umgebung aufgestellt wird, um Korrosion zu vermeiden.
- Belastung: Die maximal empfohlene Belastung pro Regalboden beträgt 150 kg. Überlasten Sie die Regale nicht, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Hygiene: Reinigen Sie das Regal regelmäßig, um bakterielle Ansammlungen zu verhindern.
- Benutzung: Vermeiden Sie ruckartige Bewegungen oder Fallbewegungen von schweren Gegenständen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie Kinder von dem Regal fern, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Maße: 1220 x 360 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Regalanzahl: 4 Drahtregale
- Maximale Traglast pro Regal: 150 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle Teile und Werkzeuge bereit haben. Überprüfen Sie die Packung auf Vollständigkeit und Unversehrtheit.
2. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund für die Installation des Regals.
3. Regalteile anschließen:
 - Beginnen Sie mit der Montage der vertikalen Stützen.
 - Befestigen Sie die Drahtregale in den vorgesehenen Höhen. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Regale sicher und fest sitzen.
4. Sicherung: Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Regals, bevor Sie es beladen.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal stabil steht, bevor Sie Gegenstände darauf ablegen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die schwersten Artikel unten platziert werden, um die Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Regal regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reiniger, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Verbindungen und die Stabilität des Regals.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Instabilität: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Regal auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht und ob alle Regalebenen korrekt befestigt sind.
- Korrosion: Wenn Sie Anzeichen von Korrosion bemerken, reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen und tragen Sie einen geeigneten Schutzlack auf.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Regal gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal ordnungsgemäß recycelt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Rvs Rek 1220x360mm met 4 Draadplanken

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van onze RVS rek (model: ERE1236). Dit rek is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in keukens, opslagruimtes en werkplaatsen. Het biedt een robuuste en duurzame oplossing voor het opslaan van materialen en apparatuur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Controleer het rek bij levering op eventuele schade. Gebruik het product niet indien beschadigd.
- Zorg ervoor dat het rek op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnen. Houd het rek uit de buurt van vochtige omstandigheden om corrosie te voorkomen.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de planken. De maximale belasting per plank is 100 kg.
- Gebruik het rek niet voor het opslaan van gevaarlijke materialen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1220 x 360 mm
- Hoogte: 2000 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal planken: 4
- Maximal belasting per plank: 100 kg
- Totale capaciteit: 400 kg
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats het rek op een schone, droge en vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de omgeving veilig is en dat er voldoende ruimte is om het rek te monteren.
- Volg deze stappen voor installatie:
 1. Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking.
 2. Monteer de onderste steunpoten aan de basis van het rek.
 3. Bevestig de draadplanken aan de bovenste ondersteuning. Zorg dat ze op de juiste hoogte worden geplaatst.
 4. Controleer of alles stevig en veilig vastzit voordat u het rek gebruikt.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de planken om goederen netjes en georganiseerd op te slaan.
- Zorg ervoor dat zware voorwerpen onderaan worden geplaatst voor stabiliteit.
- Houd de planken vrij van overbelasting en zorg voor een gelijke verdeling van het gewicht.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak het RVS rek schoon met een zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en los deze indien nodig snel op.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Probleem: Rek wiebelt of is onstabiel.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of het rek op een vlakke ondergrond staat en of alle poten goed zijn geïnstalleerd.
- Probleem: Plank zakt door.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de belasting en herpositioneer zware voorwerpen naar de lagere planken.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Wanneer het RVS rek het einde van zijn levenscyclus heeft bereikt, deponeer het op een milieuverantwoorde manier.
- Dit product kan volledig worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met lokale recyclingcentra voor correcte afvoer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estantería de Acero Inoxidable 1220x360mm con 4 Estantes de Alambre - Ere1236

1. Información General

La estantería de acero inoxidable Ere1236 es ideal para el almacenamiento y organización de productos en entornos comerciales y industriales. Su diseño robusto garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión, lo que la hace perfecta para cocinas, restaurantes y áreas de almacenamiento.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar la estantería solo para los fines previstos, evitando sobrecargarla.
- No colocar objetos sobre los estantes que sean inestables o que puedan caer.
- Asegurarse de que la estantería esté instalada sobre una superficie plana y estable.
- Mantener alejados a los niños y mascotas del área de la estantería.
- Al mover la estantería, usar siempre el equipo de protección personal adecuado para evitar lesiones.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1220mm x 360mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de estantes: 4 estantes de alambre
- Capacidad de carga: [especificación no proporcionada en la fuente]
- Terminación: Acabado pulido para facilitar la limpieza
- Diseño: Estructura fija para estabilidad

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desembalar cuidadosamente la estantería y verificar que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Colocar la estantería en un área deseada, asegurándose de que esté nivelada.
- Asegurar los estantes a las guías correspondientes, utilizando los clips o soportes proporcionados.
- Comprobar que todos los estantes estén firmemente colocados antes de cargar cualquier objeto.
- Ajustar la posición si es necesario y confirmar que la estantería esté estable.

5. Operación

- Cargar la estantería de manera uniforme, distribuyendo el peso de manera equitativa en todos los estantes.
- Evitar el uso de los estantes para almacenar materiales inflamables o peligrosos.
- Utilizar una escalera o equipo adecuado si se necesita alcanzar los estantes más altos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar la estantería regularmente con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evitar el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Revisar periódicamente la estantería en busca de signos de desgaste o daño y realizar reparaciones si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la estantería se tambalea, verificar que esté nivelada y ajustar las patas si es necesario.
- Si un estante se cae, comprobar que esté correctamente asegurado y vuelva a colocar los clips o soportes.
- En caso de daños visibles, discontinue su uso y consulte con el fabricante antes de reinstalarla.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil de la estantería, desmantelarla cuidadosamente.
- Reciclar el acero inoxidable según las normativas locales de reciclaje.
- No desechar en basureros comunes, asegurarse de que sea tratado adecuadamente.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte o repuestos, comuníquese:

- Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Este manual es para uso exclusivo de la estantería de acero inoxidable Ere1236. Asegúrese de seguir todas las instrucciones y advertencias para un uso seguro y efectivo.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour les Étagères en Acier Inoxydable 1220x360mm avec 4 Étagères en Fil Fixes (ERE1236)

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de l'étagère en acier inoxydable 1220x360mm avec 4 étagères en fil fixes. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir robustesse et durabilité dans des environnements commerciaux tels que les cuisines professionnelles, les restaurants et les espaces de stockage.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Assurez-vous que l'étagère est utilisée conformément aux instructions fournies dans ce manuel.
- Poids maximal : Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale recommandée. Une surcharge peut entraîner des accidents ou des blessures.
- Stabilité : Vérifiez que l'étagère est correctement installée et stable avant de l'utiliser.
- Équipement de protection : Lorsque vous manipulez des pièces lourdes, portez des gants de protection pour éviter les blessures.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs pour maintenir l'intégrité de l'acier inoxydable.
- Environnement : Éloignez l'étagère des sources de chaleur directe pour prévenir les déformations.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Modèle : ERE1236
- Dimensions : 1220x360 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type de rayonnage : Étagères en fil fixes
- Nombre d'étagères : 4
- Capacité de charge : À confirmer lors de l'installation.

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement plat et stable pour l'installation de l'étagère.
2. Assemblage :
 - Déballez tous les composants et vérifiez qu'il ne manque rien.
 - Fixez chaque étagère en fil sur les supports latéraux en vous assurant qu'elles sont bien encliquetées.
 - Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vérifier l'horizontalité de l'étagère.
3. Fixation : Si nécessaire, fixez l'étagère au mur pour plus de stabilité.
4. Vérifications Finales : Assurez-vous que tout est bien assemblé avant d'utiliser l'étagère.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez les articles sur les étagères en respectant la capacité de charge maximale.
- Évitez de surcharger une seule étagère pour garantir sa longévité et sa sécurité.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'étagère régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant approprié pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et resserrez-les si nécessaire pour maintenir la stabilité.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'étagère est instable : Vérifiez le niveau et ajustez si nécessaire.
- Si les étagères ne s'encliquettent pas : Assurez-vous qu'elles sont correctement alignées avec les supports.
- Surcharge : Réduisez le poids sur les étagères si une déformation est constatée.

8. Élimination

- Suivez les règles locales pour l'élimination des déchets. L'acier inoxydable est recyclable, veuillez le déposer dans une installation de recyclage appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre étagère en acier inoxydable. Nous vous souhaitons une utilisation réussie.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per la scaffalatura in acciaio inox 1220x360mm con 4 ripiani in rete fissi. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione di stoccaggio robusta e duratura, ideale per uso commerciale e domestico.

Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Assicurarsi che la scaffalatura sia installata su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Non sovraccaricare i ripiani oltre il limite di peso specificato (consultare la sezione delle specifiche).
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore dirette e fiamme.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o metallici che possano danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Vestirsi adeguatamente durante l'installazione; indossare guanti per evitare lesioni.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1220 x 360 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Numero di ripiani: 4 ripiani in rete fissa
- Capacità di carico: Consultare il vostro fornitore per maggiori dettagli.

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere la posizione di installazione su una superficie piana e solida.
2. Controllare tutte le parti incluse nella confezione.
3. Iniziare assemblando i supporti laterali, fissandoli saldamente al pavimento se necessario.
4. Posizionare i ripiani in rete nei supporti con una distanza uniforme.
5. Assicurarsi che ogni ripiano sia ben fissato e stabile.
6. Controllare il prodotto per confermare che sia sicuro e pronto per l'uso.

Operazione

Una volta che la scaffalatura è stabile e montata, può essere utilizzata per riporre vari articoli come utensili da cucina, accessori di ristorazione e materiali di magazzino. Verificare periodicamente la stabilità dei ripiani e riorganizzare il carico per un utilizzo ottimale.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e un detergente neutro.
- Asciugare la superficie per evitare segni d'acqua.
- Controllare periodicamente la struttura per eventuali segni di usura o danno e riparare o sostituire secondo necessità.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la scaffalatura risulta instabile, controllare il corretto montaggio dei ripiani e dei supporti.
- In caso di danni visibili, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Se ci sono difficoltà durante l'assemblaggio, fare riferimento alla sezione di installazione o contattare la nostra assistenza.

Smaltimento

Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire in conformità con le normative locali riguardanti il riciclo dei materiali metallici. Non abbandonare in discarica.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania